SI.N o.	Tariff Category	Category Description	Particulars	Existing Tariff as per Tariff Order- 2015	Proposed by ESCOMs	Approved as per Tariff Order 2016		Remarks	
				Low Te	ension Supp	oly			
				FREE	FREE		FREE	Fully subsidized by GOK	
			Monthly Min. per Installation per Month.	Rs. 30/-	Rs. 30/-	Monthly Min. per Installation.	Rs. 30/-	Change in CDT	
1	LT-1	BJ/KJ	CDT(Commission Determined Tariff) EC per KWH	CESC : 526 Ps HESCOM: 552 Ps.	MESCOM: - 643 Ps CESC:- 628 Ps HESCOM: - 654 Ps GESCOM: - 636 Ps	Determined	MESCOM: 601 Ps CESC : 567Ps HESCOM: 598 Ps. GESCOM: 577Ps	MESCOM: 60 Ps Increase CESC : 41 Ps Increased HESCOM: 46 Ps Increase GESCOM: 43 Ps Increase	
			Sanctioned Load Fixed Charge (FC)	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	FC For 1st KW	Rs. 30/-	Rs.5/- increased	
			FC For addl. KW	Rs.35/-	Rs.35/-	FC For addl. KW	Rs.40/-	Rs.5/- increased	
		Domestic -	Consumption			IXAA			
2	LT-2 (a)(i)	Applicable to Areas under Municipal Corporation &	Energy Charges (EC)						
		all urban local bodies	0 to 30 KWH	270 Ps	372Ps.	0 to 30 KWH	300 Ps	30 Ps Increased	
			31 to 100 KWH	400 Ps	502 Ps	31 to 100 KWH	440 Ps	40 Ps Increased	
			101 to 200 KWH	540 Ps	642 Ps	101 to 200 KWH	590 Ps	50 Ps Increased	
			Above 200 KWH	640 Ps	742 Ps	Above 200 KWH	690 Ps	50 Ps Increased	
			Sanctioned Load Fixed Charge (FC)						
			FC For Ist KW	Rs.15/-	Rs.15/-	FC For 1st KW	Rs.20/-	Rs.5/- increased	
			FC For addl. KW	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	FC For addl. KW	Rs.30/-	Rs.5/- increased	
3	LT-2 (a) (ii)	Domestic- Applicable to Areas under Village Panchayats	Consumption Energy Charges (EC)						
		ranchayais	0 to 30 KWH	260 Ps	362 Ps.	0 to 30 KWH	290 Ps	30 Ps Increased	
			31 to 100 KWH	370 Ps		31 to 100 KWH 101 to 200	410 Ps	40 Ps Increased	
			101 to 200 KWH	510 Ps	612 Ps	KWH	560 Ps	50 Ps Increased	
		Pvt. Educational	Above 200 KWH  Sanctioned Load  Fixed Charge (FC)	590 Ps	692 Ps	Above 200 KWH	640 Ps	50 Ps Increased	
		Institutions and	FC per KW	Rs.35/-	Rs.35/-	FC per KW	Rs.45/-	Rs.10/- increased	
		Pvt. Hospitals & Nursing Homes:	FC Minimum/Month	Rs.65/-	Rs.65/-	FC Minimum/Mo nth	Rs.75/-	Rs.10/- increased	
4		Applicable to Areas coming under all Urban Local Bodies	Consumption Energy Charges (EC)						
			0 to 200 KWH	600 Ps	702 Ps	0 to 200 KWH	625 Ps	25 Ps Increased	
		including City Municipal Corporations.	above 200 KWH	720 Ps	822 Ps	above 200 KWH	745 Ps	25 Ps Increased	
		Pvt.	Sanctioned Load Fixed Charge (FC) FC 1KW & below	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	FC per KW	Rs.35/-	Rs.10/- increased	
		Educational Institutions and Pvt. Hospitals &	FC Minimum/Month	Rs.50/-	Rs.50/-	FC Minimum/Mo nth	Rs.60/-	Rs.10/- increased	
5	LT-2(b)(ii)	Nursing Homes - Applicable to Areas coming under Village	Consumption Energy Charges (EC)						

		Panchayats	above 200 KWH	670 Ps	772 Ps	above 200	690 Ps	20 Ps Increased		
			Sanctioned Load	6/U FS	//2 ۲5	KWH	690 FS	20 FS Increased		
		Commercial: – Applicable to Areas coming under all Urban Local Bodies including City Municipal Corporations .	Fixed Charge (FC)  per KW  Consumption  Energy Charges  (EC)	Rs.40/-	Rs.40/-	FC per KW	Rs.50 /-	Rs.10/- increased		
			0 to 50 KWH	695 Ps	797 Ps	0 to 50 KWH	715 Ps	20 Ps Increased		
6	LT-3(i)		Above 50 KWH	795 Ps	897 Ps	Above 50 KWH	815 Ps	20 Ps Increased		
			Demand Based Tariff (Optional) where sanctioned load is above 5 kW but below 50 kW							
			Fixed Charge (FC) per KW	Rs 55/-	Rs 55/-	FC per KW	Rs65 /-	Rs.10/- increased		
			Consumption Energy Charges (EC)			Same as c	above			
			Sanctioned Load Fixed Charge (FC)/KW	Rs.30/-	Rs.30/-	FC per KW	Rs.40/-	Rs.10/- increased		
		Commercial Applicable to	Consumption Energy Charges (EC)							
7	LT-3(ii)	Areas coming	0 to 50 KWH	645 Ps	747 Ps	0 to 50 KWH	665 Ps	20 Ps Increased		
		under Village Panchayats	Above 50 KWH	745 Ps	847 Ps	Above 50 KWH	765 Ps	20 Ps Increased		
		i anchayais	Fixed Charge (FC)	and Based Tariff (O						
			per KW	Rs 45/-	Rs 45/-	FC per KW	Rs.55 /-	Rs.10/- increased		
			Consumption Energy Charges (EC)		Same as above					
	LT-4(a)	IP Sets - 10 HP	FC per HP	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil			
8			CDT Per KWH (Commission Determined Tariff)	MESCOM:425 Ps CESC: 440 Ps HESCOM: 508 Ps GESCOM: 455 Ps		Determined Tariff)	MESCOM:473 Ps CESC: 488 Ps HESCOM: 556 Ps GESCOM: 503Ps	Free as per GoK order. (In case, GOK do not release the subsidy, CDT shall be collected from the Consumers)		
		& below						Change in CDT MESCOM: 48 Ps Increased CESC: 48 Ps Increased HESCOM: 48 Ps Increased GESCOM: 48 Ps Increased		
9	LT-4(b)	IP Sets - Above	FC per HP	Rs.30/-	Rs.30/-	FC per HP	Rs40./-	Rs.10/- increased		
	-: f(D)	10 HP	EC per KWH	240 Ps	342 Ps	EC per KWH	280 Ps	40 Ps Increased		
10	LT-4(c)(i)	IP Sets - Hor. Nur., Coffee, Tea & Rubber	FC per HP  EC per KWH	Rs.20/- 240 Ps	Rs.20/- 342 Ps	FC per HP EC per KWH	Rs 30./- 280 Ps	Rs.10/- increased  40 Ps Increased		
		10 HP & below								
11	LT-4(c)(ii)	IP Sets - Hor. Nur. Coffee, Tea & Rubber	FC per HP EC per KWH	Rs.30/- 240 Ps	Rs.30/- 342 Ps	FC per HP EC per KWH	Rs.40/- 280 Ps	Rs.10/- increased 40 Ps Increased		
		Above 10 HP	Sanctioned Load Fixed Charge (FC)/HP							
	LT-5(a)	Heating and Motive Power Applicable to areas under Municipal Corporations	5 HP & below	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	5 HP & below	Rs.30/-	Rs.5/- increased		
12			Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.30/-	Rs.30/-	Above 5 HP but below 40 HP 40 HP & above	Rs.35/-	Rs.5/- increased  Rs.5/- increased		
			40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.35/-	Rs.35/-	but below 67 HP	Rs.40/-			
			67 HP & above  Demand	Rs.100/- Based Tariff (Option	Rs.100/- onal)	67 HP & above	Rs.100/-	No Increase		
			Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.45/-	Rs.45/-	Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.50/-	Rs.5/- increased		

		1				<u> </u>		_
			40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.60/-	Rs.60/-	40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.65/-	Rs.5/- increased
			67 HP & above  Consumption	Rs.150/-	Rs.150/-	67 HP & above	Rs.150/-	No Increase
			Energy Charges (EC)  0 to 500 KWH	475 Ps	577 Ps	0 to 500 KWH	495 Ps	20 Ps Increased
			501 to 1000 KWH	555 Ps	657 Ps	501 to 1000 KWH	585 Ps	30 Ps Increased
			Above 1000 KWH	585 Ps	687 Ps	Above 1000 KWH	615 Ps	30 Ps Increased
			Sanctioned Load Fixed Charge (FC)/HP			NVIII .		
			5 HP & below	Rs.25/-	Rs.25/-	5 HP & below	Rs.30/-	Rs.5/- increased
			Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.30/-	Rs.30/-	Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.35/-	Rs.5/- increased
			40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.35/-	Rs.35/-	40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.40/-	Rs.5/- increased
		Heating and Motive Power	67 HP & above	Rs.100/-	Rs.100/-	67 HP & above	Rs.100/-	No Increase
		Applicable to	Demand Base	d Tariff (Opti	ional)			
13	LT-5(b)	all areas other than those covered under LT-5(a)	Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.45/-	Rs.45/-	Above 5 HP but below 40 HP	Rs.50/-	Rs.5/- increased
			40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.60/-	Rs.60/-	40 HP & above but below 67 HP	Rs.65/-	Rs.5/- increased
			67 HP & above	Rs.150/-	Rs.150/-	67 HP & above	Rs.150/-	No Increase
			Consumption Energy Charges (EC)					
			0 to 500 KWH	470 Ps	572 Ps	0 to 500 KWH	485 Ps	15 Ps Increased
			501 to 1000 KWH	550 Ps	652 Ps	501 to 1000 KWH	570 Ps	20 Ps Increased
			Above 1000 KWH	580 Ps	682 Ps	Above 1000 KWH	600 Ps	20 Ps Increased
14	LT-6 (a)	Water Supply	FC per HP	Rs.35/-	Rs.35/-	FC per HP	Rs.45/-	Rs.10/- increased
			EC per KWH	340Ps Rs.50/-	442 Ps	EC per KWH	390 Ps Rs.60/-	50 Ps Increased
			FC per KW EC per KWH	500 Ps	Rs.50/- 602 Ps	FC per KWH	550 Ps	Rs.10/- increased
15	LT-6 (b)	Public Lighting	LO POI KVVII	30013	00213	·	33013	50 Ps Increased
	L1-0 (D)	Temporary Power Supply for all purposes	EC per KWH to LED Lights	400 Ps	502 Ps	EC per KWH to LED/ Induction Lighting	450 Ps	50 Ps Increased
16	LT-7(a)		Less than 67 HP Weekly Min. per KW	Rs.160/-	Rs.160/-	Weekly Min. per KW	Rs.170 /-	Weekly Min: Rs.10/- increased
		.s. un porposes	EC per KWH	900 Ps	1002 Ps	EC per KWH	950 Ps	E.C: 50 Ps Increased
	LT-7(b)	Power Supply on permanent	Fixed charges per month per KW	Rs.40/-	Rs.40/-	Fixed charge per month per KW.	Rs.50/-	FC: Rs.10/- increased
17		connection basis	EC per KWH	900 Ps	1002 Ps	EC per KWH	950 Ps	E.C: 50 Ps Increased
			<u> </u> 	ligh Te	nsion Su	pply		
			Demand Charges		· •			
18	HT-1	HT Water Sup		Rs.180/-	Rs.180/-	DC per KVA	Rs 190./-	Rs.10/- increased

			Consumption	410 Ps	512 Ps	EC per KWH	450 Ps	
			Energy Charges (EC) per KWH	41013				40 Ps Increased
1.0		HT Industrial: Applicable to all	Demand Charges (DC)per KVA Consumption Energy Charges (EC)per KWH	Rs.170/-	Rs.170/-	DC per KVA	Rs.180/-	Rs.10/- increased
19	HT-2(a)	Areas of ESCOM	0 to 1 Lakh KWH	585 Ps	687 Ps	0 to 1 Lakh KWH	620 Ps	35 Ps Increased
			Above 1 Lakh KWH	615 Ps	717 Ps	Above 1 Lakh KWH	660 Ps	45 Ps Increased
			Demand Charges (DC) per KVA	Rs.180/-	Rs.180/-	DC per KVA	Rs 190/-	Rs.10/- increased
20	HT-2(a)	Railway Traction and Effluent Treatment Plants	Consumption Energy Charges (EC) per KWH	555 Ps	657 Ps	EC per KWH	590 Ps	35 Ps Increased
			Demand Charges (DC) per KVA	Rs.190/-	Rs.190/-	DC per KVA	Rs.200/-	Rs.10/- increased
21	HT-2(b)	HT Commercial Applicable to all Areas of ESCOMs	Consumption Energy Charges (EC) per KWH  0 to 2 Lakhs KWH	735 Ps	837 Ps	0 to 2 Lakhs	785 Ps	50 Ps Increased
			Above 2 Lakhs KWH	765 Ps	867 Ps	KWH Above 2 Lakhs KWH	815 Ps	50 Ps Increased
		Applicable to Government Hospitals	Demand Charges (DC)per KVA	Rs.170/-	Rs.170/-	DC per KVA	Rs.180/-	Rs.10/- increased
		& Hospitals run by Charitable Institutions	0 to 1 Lakh KWH	560 Ps	662 Ps	0 to 1 Lakh KWH	600 Ps	40 Ps Increase
22	H1-2(C)(I)	& ESI Hospitals and Educational Institutions belonging to Govt. Local Bodies & Aided Institutions, Hostels of all Educational Institutions, in all Areas of ESCOMs.	Above 1 Lakh KWH	610 Ps	712 Ps	Above 1 Lakh KWH	650 Ps	40 Ps Increase
		Applicable to Hospitals and	Demand Charges (DC)per KVA	Rs.170/-	Rs.170/-	DC per KVA	Rs.180/-	Rs.10/- increased
23	HI-2(C)(II)	Educational Institutions other than	0 to 1 Lakh KWH	660 Ps	762 Ps	0 to 1 Lakh KWH	700 Ps	40 Ps Increased
		those covered under HT2(C) (i) in all Areas of ESCOMs.	Above 1 Lakh KWH	710 Ps	812 Ps	Above 1 Lakh KWH	750 Ps	40 Ps Increased
24	HT-3 (a)(i)	HT Lift Irrigation Schemes under Government Dept. /Corporation	Energy Charges (EC) and Annual Minimum	170 Ps subject to annual Minimum of Rs. 1000/- per HP per annum	272 Ps subject to Min. of Rs. 1000 per HP per annum	EC per KWH and Annual Minimum	200 Ps subject to annual Minimum of Rs. 1120/- per HP per annum	30 Ps Increased  Rs.120/- increased in Annual  Minimum Charges
25	HT-3 (a)(ii)	HT Private Lift Irrigation Schemes /Societies: Connected to Urban / Express feeders	FC per HP/PM	Rs.30/-	Rs.30/-	FC per HP/PM	Rs.40/-	Rs.10/- increased

			EC per KWH	170 Ps	EC 272 Ps	EC per KWH	200 Ps	30 Ps Increased
		HT Private Lift	F.C. per HP/PM	Rs.10/-	Rs.10/-	FC per HP/PM	Rs.20/-	Rs.10/- increased
26	HT-3 (a)(iii)	Irrigation Schemes /Societies other than those covered under HT-3 (a)(ii) (Not Connected to Urban / Express feeders)	E.C. per KWH	170 Ps	272 Ps	EC per KWH	200 Ps	30 Ps Increased
27	HT-3 (b)	HT supply to Agriculture/ Horticulture Farms	EC per KWH and Annual Minimum	370Ps subject to Min. of Rs. 1000 per HP per annum	472 Ps Subject to Min. of Rs.1000 per HP per annum	EC per KWH and Annual Minimum	400 Ps subject to Min. of Rs. 1120 per HP per annum	30 Ps Increased  Rs.120/- increased in Annual  Minimum Charges
			DC per KVA	Rs 100/-	Rs 100/-	DC per KVA	Rs110 /-	Rs.10/- increased
28	HT-4	HT Res. Apartments Applicable to all areas	EC per KWH	550 Ps	652 Ps	EC per KWH	585 Ps	35 Ps Increased
29	HT-5	Temporary supply	Fixed/Demand Charges	Rs. 210 /- per HP /Month for the entire sanctione d load/ contract demand.	Rs. 210 /-per HP /Month for the entire sanctioned load/ contract demand.	Fixed/Demand Charges	Rs. 220 /-per HP /Month for the entire sanctioned load/ contract demand.	Rs.10/- increased
			EC per KWH	900 paise /unit	1002 Ps	EC per KWH	950 paise/unit	50 Ps Increased